The Owners shall have the right to connect to the Project’s water main and sanitary 
sewer facilities pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. 

2. Division of Project Costs.  The bid for the Project that was accepted by the City 
for labor and materials for construction and installation of the Project is One Hundred Forty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Four Dollars ($145,374.00).  Owners agree to each pay to the 
City as a contribution to the total Project costs, which shall also include engineering and legal 
costs, the lesser of the following: Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) or one-fourth (1/4th) of 
the final total Project costs (“Subject Property Cost”), payable as follows: